

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPS No. 7621 of 2018****ROOPNARAYAN versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & Ors.****WPS/2168/2020**

<b>28/02/2026</b>	<p>None appears for the petitioner despite of two calls.</p> <p>Shri Vaibhav Shukla and Shri Amandeep Singh, Advocates for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As no representation is made on behalf of the petitioner, let fix date SPC be issued by the Registry to the petitioner enabling him to make arrangement for his appearance before this Court either personally or by counsel on <b>15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026..</b></p> <p>List on <b>15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Ashish	