

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7621 of 2018****ROOPNARAYAN *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED****WPS/2168/2020****Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	Mr. Vaibhav Shukla and Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, learned counsel for the respective respondents. Mr. Gourav Singhal appears and prays for sometime to file Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner/s. As prayed, list this case on 29th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	